
-:CONTENTS:-

TIIE FORMATION, DEVELOPMENT, AND UTILIZATION 
OF THE SOILS OF THE BANGKOK PLAIN Rouer·t L. Pendleton 1 

MANURES AND 1\IANURING OF PEPPER ... 

NEW RT~SEARCHES AND EXPERIENCES I~ 

THE TREATMENT OF :MALARIA 

ArZ:yant 111an.iilcul · 

Dr. Rudolf Hojbaue1· 

BEITRAG ZUR PHARMAKOGNOSIE DER ARZNEI- UND 

\V1RTSCHAFTSPFLANZEN SIAl\IS 

PHARMAKOGNOS'l'ISCHE IDENTIFlZIERONG YON 

SIAMESISCHEN DROGEN MITTELS MIKRO­

SCHMELZPUNK'r- BESTIMMUNG 

V on Rudolj Schaller 

Rttdolj SchallM· 

41 

51 

57 

87 


